JULY 1982

DEDICATE: Red Cross New
Self-Contained Mobile Unit

PARTICIPATE: Timber Carnival
GRAND MARSHAL: Klamath County
Centennial Celebration Parade

INTERVIEW: Pete Belcastro

ATTEND: Entertainment

PRESENT AWARDS: Parade Entries

OPEN HOUSE: Vigilant Systems
GRAND MARSHAL: Happy Days Parade

LUNCH: with Arnold Palmer
PARTICIPATE: Golf Clinic
ATTEND: Greyhound Races

50th Birthday Celebration

ATTEND: Fund raiser Reception
and Dinner with VP Bush

OPENING REMARKS: New Federalism
Conference

GOLF: BSA Invitational

PARTICIPATE: Awards Ceremony
Oregon Newspaper Publishers
Association Annual Summer Conv.

Area Code Date Event
wVv S 7/1
WV S 7/1
Parade
SO S 7/4
SO M 7/4
SO S 7/4
S0 S 7/4
SO S 7/4
T S 7/5
T S 7/6
E S 7/6
T S 7/6
T S 7/7
T S 7/8
wv E 7/9
—S50 S 7/9

Location

First Methodist Church
Salem

Albany
Klamath Falls
Baldwin Hotel

Klamath Falls

Baldwin Hotel
Klamath Falls

Moore Park
Klamath Falls

Klamath Falls
Hillsboro

Columbia-Edgewater
Country Club, Portland

Columbia-Edgewater
Country Club, Portland

Multnomah Kennel Club
Fairview

Benson Hotel
Portland

Hilton Hotel
Portland

Eugene Country Club
Eugene

Ashland Hills Inn
Ashland




wv

wv

SP

SP

7/10

7/10

7/11

7/11

7/12

7/12

7/13

7/13

7/15

7/15

7/15

7/15

7/15

7/15

7/15

7/16

7/16

ATTEND: County Chairman Workshop

SPEECH: Tri-City Chamber
of Commerce "Operation Turnabout"

ATTEND: Wasco Co. Livestock Assn.
Barbecue

RECEIVE: Liberty Award
Ore. Conf. of Seventh Day
Adventists' Annual Meeting

WELCOME REMARKS: 45th Annual
Conv., National Council of
Juvenile & Family Court Judges

REMARKS: OSU/U of O Reception
(prior to Governor's Kick-off
Dinner Aug. 14, 1982)

REMARKS & PRESENTATION:
Oregon Wildlife Heritage
Foundation

ATTEND: 50th Birthday Party
Alan Director

INTERVIEW: Jim Forest,
Oregon Food Journal

TOUR & MEET EMPLOYEES:

TOUR & MEET EMPLOYEES:

TOUR:

TOUR:

TOUR:

REMARKS: Reception,

Oregon Homebuilders Assn.

SPEECH: Oregon Homebuilders
Assn. annual meeting

DEDICATION: Reregulating
Hydroelectriec Project

Airport Sheraton
Portland

Clackamas Community College

Oregon City

Waseo County Fairgrounds
Tygh Valley

Seventh Day Adventist Campgrour

Gladstone

Marriott Hotel
Portland

Colonial House
Salem

Waterfront Park
Portland

The Racquet Club
Portland

Capitol

Cascade Forest Products
Bend

No. Pacifie Products
Bend

Frequa Homes
Bend

Beaver Coaches
Bend

Duras Industries
Bend

Inn at Seventh Mountain
Bend

Inn at Seventh Mountain
Bend

Pelton Dam
near Madras




wv

NV

wv

wv

wv

SO
SO

SP

SP

7/16

7/16

/17

/17

7/17

7/18

7/18

7/18

7/19

7/19

7/19

7/19

7/20

7/20

7/20

7/20

7/21
7/21

7/21

GOLF: Oregon State Pipe
Trades Assn. annual convention

REMARKS: Oregon State Pipe
Trades Assn. reception

BREAKFAST: Stub Stewart

SPEECH: Order of the Antelope

ATTEND: "Scottish Ceilidh,"
Scottish Highland Games

RIDE: Motorcade to
PARTICIPATE: Opening Ceremonies
KGW Neighborfair

ATTEND: Secottish Highland Games

MEET: Economic Dev. Commission

LUNCH: Area business people

TOUR & MEET: Employees

FLY FISHING:

SPEECH: Northwest Public Power
Assn. Rates Symposium

FUND RAISER: Bill Rutherford
and attorneys

DROP IN: Reception for execs
of DAIMLER-BENZ AG

RECEPTION: Joffrey Ballet Co.

PARTICIPATE: Sign Change I-5

MEET: Rogue Valley Tourist
Industry Leaders

ATTEND: Reception preceding
dedication of new bandstand

Sunriver

Sunriver

Plush West Restaurant
Lakeview

Lakeview

Masonic Temple
Portland

Waterfront Park
Portland

Waterfront Park
Portland

David Douglas H.S.
Portland

City Hall
Junetion City

Scandia Hall
Junction City

Bell Industries Saw
& Machine Division
Eugene

Tom Hoyt

Valley River Inn
Eugene

University Club
Portland

Waverley Country Club
Portland

Mildred Schwab
Portland

Siskiyou Summit

Ashland Hills Inn
Ashland

Washington Park Zoo
Portland




wv

A%

wv

wv

wv

wv

wv

SP

SP

SP

7/21

7/22

7/22

7/23

7/23

7/23

7/24

7/24

7/24

7/25

7/25

7/25
7/25

7/26

7/26

7/27

/27

7/28

7/28

ATTEND: Durkee Steak Feed

KEYNOTE SPEECH: Oregon Life
Underwriters Assn. Leadership Conf
ATTEND: Open House

INTERVIEW: Bill Endicott,
Los Angeles Times

RECEPTION: Oregon Log Truckers
convention

SPEECH: Oregon Log Truckers
SPEECH: Ore. Republican State
Central Committee Meeting

GOLF: "Oregon Celebrity Sports"
REMARKS: "Oregon Celebrity
Sports" Banquet

ATTEND: Amity Pancake Breakfast

SPEECH: Oregon Business Week
program

ATTEND: Antique Powerland

FUND RAISER:

ATTEND: Funeral of Eliza Bell

FUND RAISER:

FLY FISHING: (Video taped)

FUND RAISER:

FUND RAISER: Movers & Shakers

ATTEND: Hood River Co. Fair

Burnt River
Near Durkee

Inn of Seventh Mountain
Bend

Flighteraft
Portland

Capitol
Inn of Seventh Mountain
Bend

Inn of Seventh Mountain
Bend

Indian Hills Red Lion
Pendleton

Rippling River
Welches

Rippling River
Welches

Amity

WOSC
Monmouth

Brooks

Swindells
Salem

St. Andrew Mission Church

Pendleton

Baxters
Lake Oswego

Tom Hoyt

Parsons
Eugene

Hood River Country Club
Hood River

Hood River




wv

wv

n

wn

7/29

7/29

7/29

7/29

7/29
7/30
7/30
7/30
7/30

7/31

7/31

7/31

7/31

7/31

7/31

VISIT: Offices & Store

REMARKS: Newport Rotary

ATTEND: Lincoln Co. Fair

FUND RAISER:

MEET: Waterfront Leaders
ATTEND: Linn County 4-H Fair
LUNCH: Linn Co. Rep. Cent. Com.
ATTEND: Deschutes County Fair

PARTICIPATE: La Grande Fair
Parade

FLIP FLAPJACKS: Shriners'
Cowboy Breakfast

PARTICIPATE: Chief Joseph
Days Parade

LUNCH: Wallowa Republican
Central Committee

ATTEND: Chief Joseph Days Rodeo

FUND RAISER:

REMARKS: Party honoring 125th
birthday of Franz Joseph Haydn

Georgia Pacifie
Toledo

Elks Club
Newport

Newport

Embarcadero
Newport

Newport
Albany
Albany
Bend

La Grande
Main Street
Joseph

Joseph

Wallowa Lake

Harley Tucker Memorial Arena
Joseph

Bedingfields
Coos Bay

Marshfield High School
Coos Bay




