JULY 1982

Area	Code	Date	Event	Location
wv	S	7/1	DEDICATE: Red Cross New Self-Contained Mobile Unit	First Methodist Church Salem
wv	S	7/1	PARTICIPATE: Timber Carnival Parade	Albany
so	S	7/4	GRAND MARSHAL: Klamath County Centennial Celebration Parade	Klamath Falls
so	M	7/4	INTERVIEW: Pete Belcastro	Baldwin Hotel Klamath Falls
so	S	7/4	ATTEND: Entertainment	Baldwin Hotel Klamath Falls
90	S	7/4	PRESENT AWARDS: Parade Entries	Moore Park Klamath Falls
so	S	7/4	OPEN HOUSE: Vigilant Systems	Klamath Falls
T	S	7/5	GRAND MARSHAL: Happy Days Parade	Hillsboro
Т	S	7/6	LUNCH: with Arnold Palmer	Columbia-Edgewater Country Club, Portland
T	S	7/6	PARTICIPATE: Golf Clinic	Columbia-Edgewater Country Club, Portland
Т	S	7/6	ATTEND: Greyhound Races 50th Birthday Celebration	Multnomah Kennel Club Fairview
Т	S	7/7	ATTEND: Fund raiser Reception and Dinner with VP Bush	Benson Hotel Portland
Т	S	7/8	OPENING REMARKS: New Federalism Conference	Hilton Hotel Portland
WV	E	7/9	GOLF: BSA Invitational	Eugene Country Club Eugene
.so	S	7/9	PARTICIPATE: Awards Ceremony Oregon Newspaper Publishers Association Annual Summer Conv.	Ashland Hills Inn Ashland

	S	7/10	ATTEND: County Chairman Workshop	Airport Sheraton Portland
Т	SP	7/10	SPEECH: Tri-City Chamber of Commerce "Operation Turnabout"	Clackamas Community College Oregon City
E	S	7/11	ATTEND: Wasco Co. Livestock Assn. Barbecue	Wasco County Fairgrounds Tygh Valley
T	S	7/11	RECEIVE: Liberty Award Ore. Conf. of Seventh Day Adventists' Annual Meeting	Seventh Day Adventist Campgrour Gladstone
T	S	7/12	WELCOME REMARKS: 45th Annual Conv., National Council of Juvenile & Family Court Judges	Marriott Hotel Portland
WV	S	7/12	REMARKS: OSU/U of O Reception (prior to Governor's Kick-off Dinner Aug. 14, 1982)	Colonial House Salem
T	S	7/13	REMARKS & PRESENTATION: Oregon Wildlife Heritage Foundation	Waterfront Park Portland
	E	7/13	ATTEND: 50th Birthday Party Alan Director	The Racquet Club Portland
wv	M	7/15	INTERVIEW: Jim Forest, Oregon Food Journal	Capitol
E	S	7/15	TOUR & MEET EMPLOYEES:	Cascade Forest Products Bend
Е	S	7/15	TOUR & MEET EMPLOYEES:	No. Pacific Products Bend
E	s	7/15	TOUR:	Frequa Homes Bend
E	S	7/15	TOUR:	Beaver Coaches Bend
E	S	7/15	TOUR:	Duras Industries Bend
E	S	7/15	REMARKS: Reception, Oregon Homebuilders Assn.	Inn at Seventh Mountain Bend
E	SP	7/16	SPEECH: Oregon Homebuilders Assn. annual meeting	Inn at Seventh Mountain Bend
E	S	7/16	DEDICATION: Reregulating Hydroelectric Project	Pelton Dam near Madras

_					
);	E	7/16	GOLF: Oregon State Pipe Trades Assn. annual convention	Sunriver
	E	S	7/16	REMARKS: Oregon State Pipe Trades Assn. reception	Sunriver
	E	E	7/17	BREAKFAST: Stub Stewart	Plush West Restaurant Lakeview
	E	SP	7/17	SPEECH: Order of the Antelope	Lakeview
	Т	E	7/17	ATTEND: "Scottish Ceilidh," Scottish Highland Games	Masonic Temple Portland
	T	S	7/18	RIDE: Motorcade to	Waterfront Park Portland
	T	S	7/18	PARTICIPATE: Opening Ceremonies KGW Neighborfair	Waterfront Park Portland
	T	E	7/18	ATTEND: Scottish Highland Games	David Douglas H.S. Portland
_	wv	S	7/19	MEET: Economic Dev. Commission	City Hall Junction City
	ΝV	S	7/19	LUNCH: Area business people	Scandia Hall Junction City
	WV	S	7/19	TOUR & MEET: Employees	Bell Industries Saw & Machine Division Eugene
	WV	E	7/19	FLY FISHING:	Tom Hoyt
	WV	SP	7/20	SPEECH: Northwest Public Power Assn. Rates Symposium	Valley River Inn Eugene
	Т	E	7/20	FUND RAISER: Bill Rutherford and attorneys	University Club Portland
	T	E	7/20	DROP IN: Reception for execs of DAIMLER-BENZ AG	Waverley Country Club Portland
	T	E	7/20	RECEPTION: Joffrey Ballet Co.	Mildred Schwab Portland
	so	S	7/21	PARTICIPATE: Sign Change I-5	Siskiyou Summit
_	so	S	7/21	MEET: Rogue Valley Tourist Industry Leaders	Ashland Hills Inn Ashland
	T	S	7/21	ATTEND: Reception preceding dedication of new bandstand	Washington Park Zoo Portland

_					
		s	7/21	ATTEND: Durkee Steak Feed	Burnt River Near Durkee
	E	SP	7/22	KEYNOTE SPEECH: Oregon Life Underwriters Assn. Leadership Conf	Inn of Seventh Mountain Bend
	T	E	7/22	ATTEND: Open House	Flightcraft Portland
	wv	M	7/23	INTERVIEW: Bill Endicott, Los Angeles Times	Capitol
	E	S	7/23	RECEPTION: Oregon Log Truckers convention	Inn of Seventh Mountain Bend
	E	SP	7/23	SPEECH: Oregon Log Truckers	Inn of Seventh Mountain Bend
	E	SP	7/24	SPEECH: Ore. Republican State Central Committee Meeting	Indian Hills Red Lion Pendleton
	T	E	7/24	GOLF: "Oregon Celebrity Sports"	Rippling River Welches
	Ţ	S	7/24	REMARKS: "Oregon Celebrity Sports" Banquet	Rippling River Welches
	wv	E	7/25	ATTEND: Amity Pancake Breakfast	Amity
	wv	SP	7/25	SPEECH: Oregon Business Week program	WOSC Monmouth
	wv	E	7/25	ATTEND: Antique Powerland	Brooks
	wv	E	7/25	FUND RAISER:	Swindells Salem
	Е	S	7/26	ATTEND: Funeral of Eliza Bell	St. Andrew Mission Church Pendleton
	Т	E	7/26	FUND RAISER:	Baxters Lake Oswego
	wv	E	7/27	FLY FISHING: (Video taped)	Tom Hoyt
	WV	E	7/27	FUND RAISER:	Parsons Eugene
_	Е	S	7/28	FUND RAISER: Movers & Shakers	Hood River Country Club Hood River
		S	7/28	ATTEND: Hood River Co. Fair	Hood River

)	S	7/29	VISIT: Offices & Store	Georgia Pacific Toledo
С	S	7/29	REMARKS: Newport Rotary	Elks Club Newport
C	S	7/29	ATTEND: Lincoln Co. Fair	Newport
С	E	7/29	FUND RAISER:	Embarcadero Newport
C	S	7/29	MEET: Waterfront Leaders	Newport
wv	S	7/30	ATTEND: Linn County 4-H Fair	Albany
wv	E	7/30	LUNCH: Linn Co. Rep. Cent. Com.	Albany
E	s	7/30	ATTEND: Deschutes County Fair	Bend
Е	S	7/30	PARTICIPATE: La Grande Fair Parade	La Grande
E	Е	7/31	FLIP FLAPJACKS: Shriners' Cowboy Breakfast	Main Street Joseph
	S	7/31	PARTICIPATE: Chief Joseph Days Parade	Joseph
E	Е	7/31	LUNCH: Wallowa Republican Central Committee	Wallowa Lake
E	S	7/31	ATTEND: Chief Joseph Days Rodeo	Harley Tucker Memorial Arena Joseph
С	E	7/31	FUND RAISER:	Bedingfields Coos Bay
С	E	7/31	REMARKS: Party honoring 125th birthday of Franz Joseph Haydn	Marshfield High School Coos Bay